The unaudited pro forma combined statements of income assume the merger was effected on January 1, 2004. The unaudited pro forma combined balance
sheet gives effect to the merger as if it had occurred on September 30, 2005. The accounting policies of ConocoPhillips and BR are comparable.

The unaudited pro forma combined information is for illustrative purposes only. The financial results may have been different had the companies always
been combined. Further, the unaudited pro forma combined financial statements do not reflect the effect of asset dispositions, if any, that may be required by order
of regulatory authorities; restructuring charges that will be incurred to fully integrate and operate the combined organization more efficiently; or anticipated
synergies resulting from the merger. You should not rely on the pro forma combined financial information as being indicative of the historical results that would
have been achieved had the companies always been combined or the future results that ConocoPhillips will experience.

91

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

Millions of Dollars

Year Ended December 31, 2004

ConocoPhillips

BR*

Pro Forma
Adjustments

ConocoPhillips
and BR Pro

Forma
Combined

Revenues
Sales and other operating revenues   $ 135,076  $ 5,611  $ (571)(e) $ 140,116
Equity in earnings of affiliates   1,535   7   —   1,542
Other income   305   (2)  —   303

Total Revenues   136,916   5,616   (571)   141,961

Costs and Expenses
Purchased crude oil, natural gas and products   90,182   —   (571)(e)  89,611
Production and operating expenses   7,372   1,042   —   8,414
Selling, general and administrative expenses   2,128   238   —   2,366
Exploration expenses   703   258   —   961
Depreciation, depletion and amortization   3,798   1,110   1,468(h)   6,376
Property impairments   164   90   —   254
Taxes other than income taxes   17,487   260   —   17,747
Accretion on discounted liabilities   171   27   —   198
Interest and debt expense   546   292   565(b)   1,403
Foreign currency transaction gains   (36)  (5)  —   (41)
Minority interests   32   —   —   32

Total Costs and Expenses   122,547   3,312   1,462   127,321

Income from continuing operations before income taxes   14,369   2,304   (2,033)   14,640
Provision for income taxes   6,262   777   (668)(f)   6,371

Income From Continuing Operations   $ 8,107  $ 1,527  $ (1,365)  $ 8,269

Income From Continuing Operations Per Share of Common Stock

(dollars)
Basic   $ 5.87  $ 3.90   $ 5.00
Diluted   5.79   3.86   4.94

Average Common Shares Outstanding
   (in thousands)

Basic   1,381,568   391,914   1,652,333(d)
Diluted   1,401,300   395,240   1,674,707(d)

  * Certain amounts reclassified to conform to ConocoPhillips’ presentation.
 ConocoPhillips’ per-share amounts and average number of common shares outstanding reflect a two-for-one stock split effected as a 100% stock dividend

on June 1, 2005.

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Financial Statements.

92

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

Millions of Dollars

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2005

ConocoPhillips

BR*

Pro Forma
Adjustments

ConocoPhillips
and BR Pro

Forma
Combined

Revenues
Sales and other operating revenues   $ 128,184  $ 5,207  $ (692)(e) $ 132,699
Equity in earnings of affiliates   2,626   8   —   2,634
Other income   381   169   —   550

Total Revenues   131,191   5,384   (692)   135,883

Costs and Expenses
Purchased crude oil, natural gas and products   88,603   —   (692)(e)  87,911
Production and operating expenses   6,081   855   —   6,936
Selling, general and administrative expenses   1,690   225   —   1,915
Exploration expenses   432   183   —   615
Depreciation, depletion and amortization   3,075   953   981(h)   5,009
Property impairments   31   —   —   31
Taxes other than income taxes   13,758   250   —   14,008
Accretion on discounted liabilities   135   22   —   157
Interest and debt expense   387   214   423(b)   1,024
Foreign currency transaction losses   52   19   —   71
Minority interests   21   —   —   21

Total Costs and Expenses   114,265   2,721   712   117,698

Income from continuing operations before income taxes   16,926   2,663   (1,404)   18,185
Provision for income taxes   7,068   907   (455)(f)   7,520

Income From Continuing Operations   $ 9,858  $ 1,756  $ (949)  $ 10,665

Income From Continuing Operations Per Share of Common Stock

(dollars)
Basic   $ 7.06  $ 4.60   $ 6.40
Diluted   6.94   4.56   6.29

Average Common Shares Outstanding
   (in thousands)

Basic   1,396,180   381,683   1,666,945(d)
Diluted   1,419,898   385,002   1,694,435(d)

* Certain amounts reclassified to conform to ConocoPhillips’ presentation.

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Financial Statements.

93

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET

Millions of Dollars

At September 30, 2005

ConocoPhillips

BR*

Pro Forma
Adjustments

ConocoPhillips
and BR Pro

Forma
Combined

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents   $ 2,803  $ 2,816  $ (4,619)(g) $ 1,000
Accounts and notes receivable   10,406   1,292   —   11,698
Inventories   4,838   159   —   4,997
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   2,413   309   —   2,722
Assets of discontinued operations   144   —   —   144

Total Current Assets   20,604   4,576   (4,619)   20,561
Investments and long-term receivables   14,802   59   —   14,861
Net properties, plants and equipment   52,482   11,950   17,354(a)   81,786
Goodwill   14,927   1,093   15,556(a)   31,576
Intangibles   1,043   —   —   1,043
Other assets   514   152   —   666

Total Assets   $ 104,372  $17,830  $ 28,291  $ 150,493

Liabilities
Accounts payable   $ 11,897  $ 1,223  $ —   $ 13,120
Notes payable and long-term debt due within one year   1,125   2   —   1,127
Accrued income and other taxes   4,176   303   —   4,479
Employee benefit obligations   1,202   59   —   1,261
Other accruals   2,894   529   —   3,423
Liabilities of discontinued operations   104   —   —   104

Total Current Liabilities   21,398   2,116   —   23,514
Long-term debt   12,372   3,893   13,443(g)   29,708
Asset retirement obligations and accrued environmental costs   3,752   510   —   4,262
Deferred income taxes   10,934   2,861   6,401(a)   20,196
Employee benefit obligations   2,307   166   59(c)   2,532
Other liabilities and deferred credits   2,539   253   —   2,792

Total Liabilities   53,302   9,799   19,903   83,004
Minority Interests   1,232   —   —   1,232

Total Common Stockholders’ Equity   49,838   8,031   8,388(a)   66,257

Total   $ 104,372  $17,830  $ 28,291  $ 150,493

* Certain amounts reclassified to conform to ConocoPhillips’ presentation.

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Financial Statements.

94

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
 (a) The following is a preliminary estimate of the deemed purchase price for BR on a purchase accounting basis:

Millions of
Dollars

Cash
   375,332,950* BR shares times $46.50 per share

$ 17,453

ConocoPhillips Stock
   375,332,950* BR shares times 0.7214 times $59.85 per share (weighted-average price of ConocoPhillips stock for a five-day period beginning

[…]

Crude oil and natural gas liquids (in millions of barrels)   3,557  630  4,187
Natural gas (in billions of cubic feet)   16,834  8,226  25,060
Equity Affiliates
Crude oil and natural gas liquids (in millions of barrels)   1,982  —   1,982
Natural gas (in billions of cubic feet)   862  —   862

97

Table of Contents

Estimated Standardized Measure of Discounted Future Net Cash Flows
 Amounts are computed using the year-end 2004 prices and costs (adjusted only for existing contractual changes), appropriate statutory tax rates and a
prescribed 10% discount factor. Continuation of year-end 2004 economic conditions also is assumed. The calculation is based on estimates of proved reserves,
which are revised over time as new data becomes available. Probable or possible reserves that may be proved in the future are not considered. The calculation
also requires assumptions as to the timing of future production of proved reserves, and the timing and amount of future development and production costs.

At December 31, 2004

Millions of Dollars

ConocoPhillips
Historical

BR
Historical*

Pro Forma

Consolidated Operations
Future cash flows

Revenues   $ 190,637  $ 59,081  $249,718
Production costs   (58,725)  (10,762)  (69,487)
Development costs   (17,093)  (4,210)  (21,303)
Income tax expense   (49,657)  (14,580)  (64,237)

Future net cash flows   65,162   29,529   94,691
Discounted to present value at 10% annual rate   (29,674)  (14,311)  (43,985)

Total   $ 35,488  $ 15,218  $ 50,706

Equity Affiliates
Future cash flows

Revenues   $ 56,171  $ —   $ 56,171
Production costs   (20,835)  —   (20,835)
Development costs   (2,334)  —   (2,334)
Income tax expense   (10,711)  —   (10,711)

Future net cash flows   22,291   —   22,291
Discounted to present value at 10% annual rate   (14,081)  —   (14,081)

Total   $ 8,210  $ —   $ 8,210

* Certain amounts reclassified to conform to ConocoPhillips’ presentation.

98

Table of Contents

LEGAL MATTERS

The validity of the ConocoPhillips common stock to be issued to BR stockholders pursuant to the merger will be passed upon by Stephen F. Gates, Esq.,